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'5lRD DIVISIOI( Docket titder MS-24315

Joseph A. Sickles, F&feree

'(-* R* -!'
(~esternWei@ngelld Inspect.io~Bure~u

-Jkls~to-notiwssrequiredbythoRulesof
the mtiorml F4Fubod AdJustaunt Baud, 'Ibird Mvision,

of 8y tlatentlon to file sn lExprt0 Sulaiwion thirty (30) days frau data
of this notice covering unudjusted dlspuim~ batueen ms 8Dd the Western
Weighing~Inspe~ionBureaainvolvingthafo~~~:

(1) - Abollshwnt ef Po6ition #kZ, held by C. R. Eayea, Agent
t%berton,Tems,effeotive  Augmtl, 1978.

(2) - - of wmk files, psaiorrsly vmked by C. R. &ayes,
Agent, GfAlvwton, Teas, to EoMton, lkws.

(3) - cu.b  far memor3alRoliaay pay, dats of-Wy?9, 1978."
*

0PINIon CF iariD: The Claimmt~uestedhoUdaJpaj  forMay29,1978.

Quite adds ad apart frw the mwioum promduwl ad jurirrdictioml
obje~tiolulnricl~bythc~ployar,tn~oitheriarthrrtnothinghasbaan
pre6enteatou8to aowlmtw~tbat~~o~dFdnothawa~tto
abolish swigwanta. Hereve flndalegitiarfedecllm iabusi~ss,and the
auZier acted nmtely inofar an any rulea are concenmd. AC-
WVlLll%3~UlOCltbia.

B~llUS:TtmThirdDhialoaoftha  &lJus4zaentBoard,uponthevholereccd
alutal1thseddslloe,findnadholda:



Award ma&a Wri’8
Docket mber SD-24168

That the Agreewnt was not riolated.

A W A R D

xeIonAL RAnmAD ArAmmmm BOARD
By Ordee ofS.idDiririon

ATTIST: Act- Bwutiw Secwtary
mtloBal Fbslkosd Adjmtawt Board



Serial No. 317

i NATIONAC RAILROAD AWUSlWlNT BOARD

TEIIRDDlVISlVN

IRTRRPRATATION  K). 1 TO AWARD NO. 24378

DcXYJT NO. MS-24315

NAME OF IRDlVIDLtpL: Clareaoe 8. H&es

NAMB OF CARRIER: Western Weighing and Inspection Bureau

Vpau application of the employe involved in the a&v?? Award that
this Division interpret the same in the light of,,the dispute between tha parties
as to its meaning an3 application, as provided for ln section 3, ~lrst (ml of
tk Railway Labor Act, as approved June 21, 1934, the following interpretation
is made:

The requested lnterpretatlon seeks to reargue the merits of the
dispute and to urge, agaln, various procedural questions.

The Dlvlslou has no authority under the guise of an interpretation
to amend,mcdlfyor expand the scopeofau Award an3 cau onlyexplala  and
interpret it ln light of the circumstances that existed when the Award was
rendered. There is no proper request for lnterpretatlon hefore  us and we will
reaffirm our orlglnel Award.

Referee Joseph A. Sickles, vho sat with the Dlvlslon, as a neutral
memher;.when  Award No. 24378 was adoptad, also participated with the Division
in making thls interpretation.

NATIONzlL RULROADALUUSTMRS!l'ROARD
Ry Order of Third ~tivlsion

ATTEST:
Rxecutlve Secretary

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, thls 4th day of November, 1983


